# Southern Methodist University Staff Association

# Constitution

## Article I Name

The name of this organization, representing the staff of Southern Methodist University, shall be the Southern Methodist University Staff Association ("SMUSA").

## Article II Purpose

The Southern Methodist University Staff Association promotes the communication and understanding between staff and the University administration, provides representation for staff on key issues affecting the community, encourages spirit and camaraderie in the SMU community, and provides various development, engagement, and networking opportunities for staff throughout the academic year. The Association's advisor and liaison to the University administration is the Vice President for Business and Finance.

## Article III Membership

All benefits-eligible University staff employees are members of the Staff Association. There

- C.
- Programming and Events Committee Nominations and Elections Committee D.

Section II: Staff